#### 900534617 02/07/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM561138

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900533022

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turbo Holdings Inc		01/29/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turbo Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 Main Street Ext.	
City:	Sayreville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08872	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4012417	TRIPLE F.A.T. GOOSE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-722-5640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKER & RANNELLS, PA Address Line 1: 92 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pei-Lun Chang
SIGNATURE:	/Pei-Lun Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0995 900534617

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0996

**RECORDED: 01/29/2020**